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Sat, Nov 8, 3:42 pm

Boys 3 miles 1A

Team Scores
Pl Team Score Scoring Order Total Avg Spread

1 Smithsburg 49 2 5 13 14 15 (45) (55) 1:27:03.5 17:24.7 1:03.4
2 Brunswick 83 1 3 17 30 32 (33) (43) 1:28:25.4 17:41.1 2:11.2
3 Fallston 133 6 7 23 36 61 (87) 1:31:19.6 18:16.0 2:29.1
4 Bohemia Manor 149 4 12 40 41 52 (70) (71) 1:31:49.9 18:22.0 2:36.7
5 Liberty 166 24 26 29 37 50 (63) (77) 1:33:15.8 18:39.2 1:12.4
6 Harford Tech 174 16 18 20 47 73 (75) (82) 1:33:23.8 18:40.8 2:16.0
7 Mountain Ridge 209 10 28 35 67 69 (83) (101) 1:34:52.5 18:58.5 2:29.6
8 South Carroll 215 19 31 46 59 60 (76) (85) 1:35:19.2 19:03.9 1:46.8
9 Francis Scott Key 218 22 27 49 56 64 (65) (80) 1:35:30.0 19:06.0 1:44.7
10 Patterson Mill 233 11 34 42 68 78 (81) (109) 1:36:00.6 19:12.2 2:50.9
11 Boonsboro 283 38 44 57 58 86 (95) (119) 1:38:32.6 19:42.6 2:15.3
12 Carver A&T 303 9 48 53 91 102 (111) (114) 1:40:16.7 20:03.4 5:06.5
13 Allegany 311 8 51 79 84 89 (90) (118) 1:39:30.8 19:54.2 3:56.8
14 Cambridge South Dorchester 345 21 54 74 96 100 (105) (120) 1:42:20.0 20:28.0 4:10.0
15 Pikesville 362 25 62 88 93 94 (99) (104) 1:42:50.4 20:34.1 3:30.8
16 Pocomoke 450 39 92 97 107 115 (121) 1:49:33.2 21:54.7 4:55.9
17 Kent County 481 66 98 103 106 108 (116) (117) 1:51:07.6 22:13.6 3:10.8
18 Snow Hill 529 72 110 112 113 122 (123) (124) 1:57:27.7 23:29.6 6:29.3

Individual Results
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

1 1 #61 McGillivray, Simon 12 BRUNSWICK 16:28.1
2 2 #298 Herbst, Dylan 11 SMITHSBURG 16:42.6
3 3 #58 Adelman, Asher 12 BRUNSWICK 16:44.9
4 4 #25 Black, Kenai 12 BOHEMIA MANOR 16:49.9
5 5 #307 Wynkoop, Michael 12 SMITHSBURG 17:08.5
6 -- #108 Riling, Noah 10 CATOCTIN 17:14.7
7 6 #133 Vandrey, Hunter 11 FALLSTON 17:17.1
8 7 #132 Spangler, Nicholas 12 FALLSTON 17:19.9
9 8 #17 Long, Dustin 12 ALLEGANY 17:24.3
10 9 #106 Pawluczkowycz, Ian 12 CARVER A&T 17:28.1
11 10 #233 Mauck, Ethan 9 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 17:35.6
12 11 #266 Novak, Chris 12 PATTERSON MILL 17:42.1
13 12 #26 Conley, Bryce 9 BOHEMIA MANOR 17:42.3
14 13 #297 Gross, Gavin 11 SMITHSBURG 17:42.3
15 14 #306 Wynkoop, Grayson 9 SMITHSBURG 17:44.4
16 15 #303 Mellott, Camilo 12 SMITHSBURG 17:45.9
17 16 #161 Beser, Michael 12 HARFORD TECH 17:54.3
18 17 #59 Adelman, Griffen 10 BRUNSWICK 17:57.3
19 18 #162 Carson, Tanner 12 HARFORD TECH 17:58.3
20 19 #328 Lavelle, Dario 10 SOUTH CARROLL 17:59.1
21 20 #169 Roeder, Kevin 12 HARFORD TECH 18:02.0
22 21 #88 Scharon Molock, Jaa... 10 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 18:07.9
23 22 #144 Ceresa, Cody 11 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 18:08.2
24 23 #122 Atha, Josh 12 FALLSTON 18:13.1
25 24 #212 Rosencrance, Jackson 11 LIBERTY 18:13.2
26 -- #269 Dempsey, Logan 10 PERRYVILLE 18:15.8
27 25 #272 Beck, Eitan 11 PIKESVILLE 18:16.8
28 26 #210 Miller, Landen 9 LIBERTY 18:17.3
29 27 #142 Bosley, Torin 10 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 18:20.8
30 28 #232 Malone, David 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 18:33.2
31 29 #209 Mattern, Brennan 11 LIBERTY 18:36.0
32 30 #69 Williams, Rowen 11 BRUNSWICK 18:36.1
33 31 #332 Ramsingh, Sanjiv 12 SOUTH CARROLL 18:38.5
34 32 #67 Riley, Rickey 10 BRUNSWICK 18:39.2
35 (33) #62 Miller, Jonah 12 BRUNSWICK 18:42.0
36 34 #264 Miller, Cole 12 PATTERSON MILL 18:42.5
37 35 #230 DeWitt, Chase 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 18:42.8

Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

38 36 #126 Ginnever, Logan 12 FALLSTON 18:43.4
39 37 #205 Faught, Milo 12 LIBERTY 18:43.9
40 38 #45 Tedards, Noah 12 BOONSBORO 18:50.8
41 39 #290 George, Rylan 10 POCOMOKE 18:52.6
42 40 #33 Rogers, Gavin 11 BOHEMIA MANOR 18:53.1
43 -- #172 Chadwick, Samuel 11 HAVRE DE GRACE 18:57.1
44 41 #30 Leader, Oliver 12 BOHEMIA MANOR 18:58.3
45 42 #261 Jahnigen, Noah 12 PATTERSON MILL 18:59.8
46 (43) #66 Parde, Adam 12 BRUNSWICK 18:59.9
47 44 #38 Lowe, Rion 10 BOONSBORO 19:07.1
48 (45) #296 Gentzel, Luke 11 SMITHSBURG 19:08.7
49 46 #330 Moorhouse, Ryan 11 SOUTH CARROLL 19:10.8
50 47 #160 Bednarek, Luke 10 HARFORD TECH 19:19.3
51 48 #102 Fitsum, Hiyall 12 CARVER A&T 19:23.8
52 49 #147 Gast, John 11 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 19:25.1
53 50 #213 Singh, Praneel 11 LIBERTY 19:25.5
54 51 #12 Debnath, Reagan 9 ALLEGANY 19:26.2
55 52 #29 Langan, Liam 12 BOHEMIA MANOR 19:26.5
56 53 #99 Arneklev, Benjamin 11 CARVER A&T 19:27.0
57 54 #81 Adkins, Preston 12 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 19:35.7
58 (55) #299 Higgins, Charles 12 SMITHSBURG 19:37.1
59 56 #146 Fisher, Oliver 10 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 19:43.3
60 57 #39 Melby, Evan 10 BOONSBORO 19:43.6
61 58 #43 Rogers, James 12 BOONSBORO 19:45.2
62 59 #335 Wilson, Andrew 12 SOUTH CARROLL 19:45.2
63 60 #326 Clemens, Colton 10 SOUTH CARROLL 19:45.8
64 61 #131 Shimaitis, Zach 11 FALLSTON 19:46.2
65 62 #276 Richter, Ezra 12 PIKESVILLE 19:47.9
66 (63) #214 Taylor, Charlie 11 LIBERTY 19:48.0
67 64 #141 Bosley, Mason 11 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 19:52.8
68 (65) #145 Cooper, Luke 12 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 19:54.8
69 66 #190 Swanson, Kato 10 KENT COUNTY 19:55.6
70 -- #340 Thorne, Christian 10 WASHINGTON 19:56.0
71 67 #231 Kozikowski, Isaiah 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 19:56.1
72 68 #258 Devine, Cameron 9 PATTERSON MILL 20:03.4
73 69 #229 Bridges, Aiden 11 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 20:05.2
74 (70) #24 Baldwin, Mason 12 BOHEMIA MANOR 20:05.6
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Individual Results (con't)
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

75 (71) #28 Kaiser, Brody 12 BOHEMIA MANOR 20:07.2
76 72 #312 Carter, John 12 SNOW HILL 20:09.6
77 73 #166 Garcia, Chase 12 HARFORD TECH 20:10.2
78 74 #84 Marquez, William 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 20:21.5
79 (75) #165 Flores, Victor 10 HARFORD TECH 20:21.7
80 (76) #331 Ramsingh, Raghav J... 10 SOUTH CARROLL 20:25.9
81 (77) #211 Murphy, Liam 11 LIBERTY 20:27.5
82 78 #265 Nixon, Dylan 12 PATTERSON MILL 20:33.0
83 79 #18 McKay, Julian 11 ALLEGANY 20:34.5
84 (80) #143 Brown, Cody 10 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 20:35.6
85 (81) #257 Deitzel, Joshua 10 PATTERSON MILL 20:36.2
86 (82) #167 Koimur, Jonathan 11 HARFORD TECH 20:38.1
87 (83) #235 Shirk, Justin 12 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 20:42.1
88 84 #15 Kaiser, Scott 11 ALLEGANY 20:45.1
89 (85) #329 Lopes, Braeden 12 SOUTH CARROLL 20:56.2
90 86 #42 Roelkey, David 9 BOONSBORO 21:06.1
91 (87) #125 Fisher, Alexander (M... 12 FALLSTON 21:09.4
92 88 #279 Wesley, Matthew 10 PIKESVILLE 21:16.2
93 89 #16 Lankford, Tyler 11 ALLEGANY 21:21.0
94 (90) #22 Sharp, Leonardo 11 ALLEGANY 21:23.2
95 91 #107 Weisberg, Eitan 11 CARVER A&T 21:23.3
96 -- #110 Aalim-Carter, Amah-Ru 12 CRISFIELD 21:36.4
97 92 #286 Bailey, Makhi 9 POCOMOKE 21:36.6
98 -- #237 Cephas, Jae'zeon 11 NORTH DORCHEST... 21:38.8
99 93 #277 Silverman, Casey 11 PIKESVILLE 21:42.2
100 94 #278 Weisman, Jake 11 PIKESVILLE 21:47.5
101 (95) #35 Athanas, Caleb 12 BOONSBORO 21:54.0
102 -- #111 Terry, Rakeem 10 CRISFIELD 21:56.5
103 96 #87 San Juan, Marion 12 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 21:57.2
104 97 #289 Foltz, Thomas 10 POCOMOKE 22:10.0
105 98 #182 Dean, Ashton 11 KENT COUNTY 22:16.4
106 (99) #271 Alter, Henry 11 PIKESVILLE 22:17.0
107 100 #86 San Juan, Marcus 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 22:17.9
108 (101) #234 McDougal, Brody 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 22:21.0
109 102 #100 Belcastro, Kayden 12 CARVER A&T 22:34.6
110 103 #180 Buckel, Andrew 12 KENT COUNTY 22:45.0
111 (104) #275 Davis, Wylie 10 PIKESVILLE 22:52.5
112 (105) #82 Albert, Andrew 12 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 22:55.4
113 106 #187 Saunders, Lynden 12 KENT COUNTY 23:04.4
114 107 #293 Taylor, Darrelle 10 POCOMOKE 23:05.8
115 108 #184 Johnson, Trent 12 KENT COUNTY 23:06.4
116 (109) #263 Marshall, Noah 10 PATTERSON MILL 23:07.0
117 110 #313 Goddard, Levi 11 SNOW HILL 23:21.0
118 (111) #98 Acierno, Evan 10 CARVER A&T 23:27.4
119 112 #317 Suarezapecheche, M... 9 SNOW HILL 23:36.6
120 113 #314 McCall, John 9 SNOW HILL 23:41.9
121 (114) #103 Garrett, Connor 9 CARVER A&T 23:42.0
122 115 #288 Collier, Keydrick 12 POCOMOKE 23:48.4
123 (116) #183 Fries, John 10 KENT COUNTY 24:16.8
124 (117) #189 Smith, Dalton 10 KENT COUNTY 24:37.5
125 (118) #19 Michels, Ryan 10 ALLEGANY 25:02.0
126 (119) #40 Parmelee, Nicholas 10 BOONSBORO 25:15.6
127 (120) #85 Parrigin, Wyatt 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 25:35.2
128 (121) #291 Henry, Jeremiah 11 POCOMOKE 26:02.8
129 122 #311 Ayres, Jayden 10 SNOW HILL 26:38.8
130 (123) #318 Taylor, Emmett 11 SNOW HILL 26:53.0
131 (124) #315 O'Brien, Colin 9 SNOW HILL 29:40.4
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Girls 3 miles 1A

Team Scores
Pl Team Score Scoring Order Total Avg Spread

1 Liberty 61 2 5 13 19 22 (29) 1:49:58.3 21:59.7 2:08.4
2 Patterson Mill 74 8 10 11 18 27 (28) (39) 1:52:04.8 22:25.0 1:44.6
3 Harford Tech 119 9 14 23 35 38 (52) 1:56:53.6 23:22.8 3:17.2
4 Carver A&T 130 1 6 33 36 54 1:59:26.4 23:53.3 6:54.8
5 Mountain Ridge 133 3 7 15 47 61 (68) 2:00:52.6 24:10.6 8:45.2
6 Fallston 159 4 16 31 53 55 (56) (60) 2:01:53.4 24:22.7 6:20.0
7 Allegany 175 25 32 34 40 44 (48) (49) 2:03:34.7 24:43.0 3:24.8
8 Brunswick 194 20 37 41 46 50 (51) (57) 2:07:25.1 25:29.1 4:13.7
9 Francis Scott Key 201 17 21 42 58 63 2:09:24.3 25:52.9 7:54.1
10 Kent County 239 12 26 62 69 70 (73) 2:20:03.7 28:00.8 10:48.2
11 Cambridge South Dorchester 249 24 30 59 65 71 (72) 2:20:40.4 28:08.1 11:38.5
12 South Carroll 285 43 45 64 66 67 2:26:05.7 29:13.2 4:49.4

Individual Results
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

1 1 #92 Blanks, Maren 12 CARVER A&T 20:31.4
2 2 #203 Snyder, Ava 10 LIBERTY 20:41.7
3 3 #218 Brill, Sophia 12 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 20:42.5
4 4 #115 Kasten, Kaitlyn 11 FALLSTON 21:06.5
5 5 #201 Neilsen, Avery 11 LIBERTY 21:37.3
6 6 #91 Bibo, Anna 11 CARVER A&T 21:44.1
7 7 #219 Hawkins, Aynsley 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 21:51.5
8 -- #310 Suarezapecheche, Al... 12 SNOW HILL 21:51.8
9 8 #249 Horsmon, Abigail 12 PATTERSON MILL 21:54.2
10 9 #154 Byrne, Skylar 11 HARFORD TECH 21:55.5
11 10 #251 Lyman, Emma 12 PATTERSON MILL 21:57.9
12 11 #253 Sollas, Leila 12 PATTERSON MILL 22:02.2
13 12 #176 Depp, Janey 11 KENT COUNTY 22:03.8
14 13 #199 Marrichi, Giada 12 LIBERTY 22:04.3
15 14 #153 Bates, Caroline 12 HARFORD TECH 22:06.2
16 15 #220 Hughes, Carolyn 12 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 22:09.5
17 -- #338 Parks, Emelee 12 SOUTHERN GARR... 22:09.6
18 16 #117 Murphy, Gabi 12 FALLSTON 22:09.7
19 17 #137 Johnson, Madalyn 11 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 22:17.0
20 18 #256 Wang, Hannahbelle 11 PATTERSON MILL 22:31.9
21 -- #242 Maust, Lyla 10 NORTHERN GARR... 22:40.1
22 19 #193 Broske, Claire 9 LIBERTY 22:45.0
23 20 #57 Virgilio, Kate 10 BRUNSWICK 22:48.3
24 21 #135 Dyas, Grace 9 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 22:48.8
25 22 #192 Bergeron, Sarah 11 LIBERTY 22:50.1
26 23 #155 Ingram, Quinn 9 HARFORD TECH 22:50.5
27 24 #77 Markin, Isabel 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 22:51.4
28 25 #8 Kucher, Kristina 10 ALLEGANY 23:04.0
29 26 #178 Swanson, Alden 12 KENT COUNTY 23:13.2
30 27 #255 Trinh, Sophia 12 PATTERSON MILL 23:38.7
31 (28) #247 Farmer, Vivienne 10 PATTERSON MILL 23:51.1
32 (29) #195 Cole, Kayley 10 LIBERTY 23:56.2
33 30 #76 Halasa, Reital 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 23:57.9
34 31 #112 Arrington, Elizabeth 11 FALLSTON 23:58.7
35 32 #3 Ditto, Zoe 9 ALLEGANY 24:01.5
36 -- #295 Weidmyer, Maru 11 SMITHSBURG 24:23.0
37 -- #239 Bowser, Jenna 9 NORTHERN GARR... 24:30.7
38 33 #93 Domsic, Cara 11 CARVER A&T 24:34.8
39 34 #11 Read, Leigha 12 ALLEGANY 24:34.9
40 35 #157 Seaborn, Marley 12 HARFORD TECH 24:49.0
41 -- #283 Kruse, Kyleigh 12 POCOMOKE 25:09.4
42 36 #95 Hager, Mia 12 CARVER A&T 25:10.1
43 37 #46 Alexander, Vivian 10 BRUNSWICK 25:10.1

Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

44 38 #156 Seaborn, Callie 10 HARFORD TECH 25:12.6
45 (39) #250 Lenhoff, Carli 12 PATTERSON MILL 25:23.9
46 -- #134 Beem, Addison 10 FORT HILL 25:23.9
47 40 #9 MacGray, Kit 9 ALLEGANY 25:25.8
48 -- #309 Southward, Indy (Mary) 9 SNOW HILL 25:36.9
49 41 #50 Kenawell, Shelby 10 BRUNSWICK 25:47.3
50 42 #139 Whitehurst, Madison 10 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 25:49.9
51 -- #216 Calderon, Mia 9 MARDELA 25:56.5
52 -- #339 Valerio-Lopez, Odifenia 12 WASHINGTON 26:06.6
53 -- #243 Rankin, Eden 11 NORTHERN GARR... 26:12.0
54 43 #324 Turney, Julia 10 SOUTH CARROLL 26:26.4
55 44 #6 Grassi, Sully 12 ALLEGANY 26:28.7
56 45 #321 McCauley, Natalie 11 SOUTH CARROLL 26:33.0
57 46 #56 Teague, Caroline 12 BRUNSWICK 26:37.6
58 47 #217 Bogart, Penny 10 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 26:41.6
59 (48) #7 Judy, Macy 12 ALLEGANY 26:46.0
60 (49) #1 Alvarado, Gabby 9 ALLEGANY 26:59.0
61 -- #109 Fekete, Edith 10 COLLEGE PARK A... 27:01.1
62 50 #52 Porter, Kim 9 BRUNSWICK 27:01.9
63 (51) #54 Shullenbarger, Haddie 10 BRUNSWICK 27:06.2
64 (52) #158 Wilson, Tabitha 9 HARFORD TECH 27:11.9
65 53 #116 Kline, Amelia 12 FALLSTON 27:12.3
66 54 #96 Parker, Meara 10 CARVER A&T 27:26.2
67 55 #113 Blouin, Annabel 9 FALLSTON 27:26.4
68 (56) #114 Guckert, Grace 10 FALLSTON 27:40.1
69 (57) #48 Heck, Kaitlyn 12 BRUNSWICK 27:53.1
70 58 #138 Plumer, Natalie 11 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 28:17.7
71 59 #80 Shorter, Avery 10 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 28:21.1
72 -- #152 Harrison, Tempris 12 FREDERICK DOUG... 28:26.3
73 (60) #121 Winterstein, Lily 10 FALLSTON 28:39.0
74 -- #244 Weimer, Remington 10 NORTHERN GARR... 28:39.1
75 -- #282 Denston, Kayleigh 10 POCOMOKE 28:43.5
76 -- #308 Laick, Lily 12 SNOW HILL 28:49.3
77 61 #224 McCoy, Audrey 12 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 29:27.7
78 62 #175 Cousineau, Sophie 11 KENT COUNTY 29:35.0
79 -- #236 Thomas, Adison 11 NORTH DORCHEST... 29:51.0
80 63 #136 Griffin, Leila 12 FRANCIS SCOTT K... 30:11.1
81 64 #320 Garner, Shelby 10 SOUTH CARROLL 30:48.0
82 65 #78 Mills, Hailey 12 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 31:00.3
83 66 #323 Simione, Jillian 10 SOUTH CARROLL 31:02.8
84 67 #322 Meisenkothen, Emma 10 SOUTH CARROLL 31:15.7
85 (68) #225 Oyer, Emma 12 MOUNTAIN RIDGE 31:34.0
86 69 #179 Wiggins, Devynn 9 KENT COUNTY 32:20.0
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Girls 3 miles 1A

Individual Results (con't)
Pl Pts Name Yr Team Time

87 70 #177 Smith, McKenzie 12 KENT COUNTY 32:51.9
88 71 #73 Dayton, Zoey 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 34:29.9
89 (72) #70 Coghlin, April Marie 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... 36:18.7
90 (73) #173 Bortz, Sydney 12 KENT COUNTY 46:17.5
-- -- #74 Forkum, Brooke 9 CAMBRIDGE SOUT... x 39:23.8
-- -- #240 Krause, Danika 12 NORTHERN GARR... DNF
-- -- #200 Melinciuc, Laura 11 LIBERTY DNF


